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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1392     78,639,300     79,882,000     79,661,700        433,000        660,100        795,300        526,700        171,446           1.30
    59090              499     23,294,500     23,839,800     23,778,800        368,300        422,900        429,700        209,900        145,307           2.08
    59080              763     49,898,100     50,463,800     50,304,500         35,600        155,600        286,400        286,400          2,820           0.81
    54040              130      5,446,700      5,578,400      5,578,400         29,100         81,600         79,200         30,400         23,319           2.42
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       15      1,031,900      1,138,900      1,138,900              0        107,000              0              0              0          10.37
    59090                1          5,900          6,000          6,000              0            100              0              0              0           1.69
    54040               14      1,026,000      1,132,900      1,132,900              0        106,900              0              0              0          10.42
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        5        205,000        179,600        179,600         23,300         -2,100              0              0              0         -12.39
    59090                5        205,000        179,600        179,600         23,300         -2,100              0              0              0         -12.39
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    291     23,766,100     25,920,400     25,920,400        175,300      2,031,800        297,800        209,700          1,506           9.06
    59090              169     15,345,200     16,736,900     16,736,900              0      1,286,900        104,800         94,900              0           9.07
    59080               77      4,395,600      4,769,300      4,769,300        175,300        356,000        193,000        114,800          1,506           8.50
    54040               45      4,025,300      4,414,200      4,414,200              0        388,900              0              0              0           9.66
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           718     40,056,500     42,237,200     42,176,200        443,800      1,707,800        855,700        371,500        174,307           5.29
    Exempt              12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5      1,061,300      1,262,400      1,262,400         11,300              0        212,400              0              0          18.95
    Com. Personal       27        144,600        212,500        212,500         40,900              0        108,800         66,700         29,000          46.96
    Residential        499     23,294,500     23,839,800     23,778,800        368,300        422,900        429,700        209,900        145,307           2.08
    Industrial           1          5,900          6,000          6,000              0            100              0              0              0           1.69
    Commercial           5        205,000        179,600        179,600         23,300         -2,100              0              0              0         -12.39
    Agricultural       169     15,345,200     16,736,900     16,736,900              0      1,286,900        104,800         94,900              0           9.07
  Property Class     Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59080           859     55,092,600     56,234,700     56,075,400        220,800        511,600        692,000        401,200          4,326           1.78
    Exempt              10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3        661,600        858,000        858,000          9,900              0        206,300              0              0          29.69
    Com. Personal        6        137,300        143,600        143,600              0              0          6,300              0              0           4.59
    Residential        763     49,898,100     50,463,800     50,304,500         35,600        155,600        286,400        286,400          2,820           0.81
    Agricultural        77      4,395,600      4,769,300      4,769,300        175,300        356,000        193,000        114,800          1,506           8.50
  Property Class     Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 

  All: 54040           196     12,493,600     12,413,300     12,413,300        748,700        577,400         91,000         30,400         23,319          -0.64
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4      1,995,600      1,287,800      1,287,800        719,600              0         11,800              0              0         -35.47
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential        130      5,446,700      5,578,400      5,578,400         29,100         81,600         79,200         30,400         23,319           2.42
    Industrial          14      1,026,000      1,132,900      1,132,900              0        106,900              0              0              0          10.42
    Agricultural        45      4,025,300      4,414,200      4,414,200              0        388,900              0              0              0           9.66
  Property Class     Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY STANWOOD
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       Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,750    107,642,700    110,885,200    110,664,900      1,413,300      2,796,800      1,638,700        803,100        201,952           2.81
      Personal          47      4,000,400      3,764,300      3,764,300        781,700              0        545,600         66,700         29,000          -5.90
        Real         1,703    103,642,300    107,120,900    106,900,600        631,600      2,796,800      1,093,100        736,400        172,952           3.14
  Totals             Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090               12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59080               10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   12      3,718,500      3,408,200      3,408,200        740,800              0        430,500              0              0          -8.34
    59090                5      1,061,300      1,262,400      1,262,400         11,300              0        212,400              0              0          18.95
    59080                3        661,600        858,000        858,000          9,900              0        206,300              0              0          29.69
    54040                4      1,995,600      1,287,800      1,287,800        719,600              0         11,800              0              0         -35.47
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    35        281,900        356,100        356,100         40,900              0        115,100         66,700         29,000          26.32
    59090               27        144,600        212,500        212,500         40,900              0        108,800         66,700         29,000          46.96
    59080                6        137,300        143,600        143,600              0              0          6,300              0              0           4.59
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1392     78,639,300     78,498,400     79,661,700     62,718,850     62,527,510     65,271,333     65,072,785     64,567,679     64,501,228
    59090              499     23,294,500     23,294,500     23,778,800     19,790,737     19,790,737     20,373,978     20,313,127     20,316,791     20,255,940
    59080              763     49,898,100     49,757,200     50,304,500     38,345,538     38,154,198     40,131,502     39,993,805     39,510,936     39,505,336
    54040              130      5,446,700      5,446,700      5,578,400      4,582,575      4,582,575      4,765,853      4,765,853      4,739,952      4,739,952
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       15      1,031,900      1,031,900      1,138,900        276,518        276,518        282,296        282,296        282,319        282,319
    59090                1          5,900          5,900          6,000          5,900          5,900          6,000          6,000          6,023          6,023
    54040               14      1,026,000      1,026,000      1,132,900        270,618        270,618        276,296        276,296        276,296        276,296
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        5        205,000        205,000        179,600        185,273        185,273        160,113        160,113        165,373        165,373
    59090                5        205,000        205,000        179,600        185,273        185,273        160,113        160,113        165,373        165,373
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    291     23,766,100     23,766,100     25,920,400     13,102,089     13,102,089     13,563,753     13,563,753     13,594,610     13,608,087
    59090              169     15,345,200     15,345,200     16,736,900      8,653,238      8,653,238      8,921,659      8,921,659      8,940,082      8,953,559
    59080               77      4,395,600      4,395,600      4,769,300      2,438,325      2,438,325      2,590,105      2,590,105      2,601,802      2,601,802
    54040               45      4,025,300      4,025,300      4,414,200      2,010,526      2,010,526      2,051,989      2,051,989      2,052,726      2,052,726
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           718     40,056,500     40,056,500     42,176,200     29,841,048     29,841,048     30,936,650     30,875,799     30,903,169     30,855,795
    Exempt              12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5      1,061,300      1,061,300      1,262,400      1,061,300      1,061,300      1,262,400      1,262,400      1,262,400      1,262,400
    Com. Personal       27        144,600        144,600        212,500        144,600        144,600        212,500        212,500        212,500        212,500
    Residential        499     23,294,500     23,294,500     23,778,800     19,790,737     19,790,737     20,373,978     20,313,127     20,316,791     20,255,940
    Industrial           1          5,900          5,900          6,000          5,900          5,900          6,000          6,000          6,023          6,023
    Commercial           5        205,000        205,000        179,600        185,273        185,273        160,113        160,113        165,373        165,373
    Agricultural       169     15,345,200     15,345,200     16,736,900      8,653,238      8,653,238      8,921,659      8,921,659      8,940,082      8,953,559
  Property Class     Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59080           859     55,092,600     54,951,700     56,075,400     41,582,763     41,391,423     43,723,207     43,585,510     43,114,338     43,108,738
    Exempt              10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3        661,600        661,600        858,000        661,600        661,600        858,000        858,000        858,000        858,000
    Com. Personal        6        137,300        137,300        143,600        137,300        137,300        143,600        143,600        143,600        143,600
    Residential        763     49,898,100     49,757,200     50,304,500     38,345,538     38,154,198     40,131,502     39,993,805     39,510,936     39,505,336
    Agricultural        77      4,395,600      4,395,600      4,769,300      2,438,325      2,438,325      2,590,105      2,590,105      2,601,802      2,601,802
  Property Class     Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 

  All: 54040           196     12,493,600     12,493,600     12,413,300      8,859,319      8,859,319      8,381,938      8,381,938      8,356,774      8,356,774
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4      1,995,600      1,995,600      1,287,800      1,995,600      1,995,600      1,287,800      1,287,800      1,287,800      1,287,800
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential        130      5,446,700      5,446,700      5,578,400      4,582,575      4,582,575      4,765,853      4,765,853      4,739,952      4,739,952
    Industrial          14      1,026,000      1,026,000      1,132,900        270,618        270,618        276,296        276,296        276,296        276,296
    Agricultural        45      4,025,300      4,025,300      4,414,200      2,010,526      2,010,526      2,051,989      2,051,989      2,052,726      2,052,726
  Property Class     Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY STANWOOD
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,750    107,642,700    107,501,800    110,664,900     80,283,130     80,091,790     83,041,795     82,843,247     82,374,281     82,321,307
      Personal          47      4,000,400      4,000,400      3,764,300      4,000,400      4,000,400      3,764,300      3,764,300      3,764,300      3,764,300
        Real         1,703    103,642,300    103,501,400    106,900,600     76,282,730     76,091,390     79,277,495     79,078,947     78,609,981     78,557,007
  Totals             Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP

  All: Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090               12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080               10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   12      3,718,500      3,718,500      3,408,200      3,718,500      3,718,500      3,408,200      3,408,200      3,408,200      3,408,200
    59090                5      1,061,300      1,061,300      1,262,400      1,061,300      1,061,300      1,262,400      1,262,400      1,262,400      1,262,400
    59080                3        661,600        661,600        858,000        661,600        661,600        858,000        858,000        858,000        858,000
    54040                4      1,995,600      1,995,600      1,287,800      1,995,600      1,995,600      1,287,800      1,287,800      1,287,800      1,287,800
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    35        281,900        281,900        356,100        281,900        281,900        356,100        356,100        356,100        356,100
    59090               27        144,600        144,600        212,500        144,600        144,600        212,500        212,500        212,500        212,500
    59080                6        137,300        137,300        143,600        137,300        137,300        143,600        143,600        143,600        143,600
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59080              466     34,292,800     15,605,300     34,814,000     14,943,200     34,198,600     15,558,600     34,612,100     15,692,400
    54040               86      4,005,715      1,440,985      4,035,615      1,411,085      4,035,615      1,411,085      4,160,120      1,418,280
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,031,900              0      1,031,900              0      1,031,900              0      1,138,900
    59090                0              0          5,900              0          5,900              0          5,900              0          6,000
    54040                0              0      1,026,000              0      1,026,000              0      1,026,000              0      1,132,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0        205,000              0        205,000              0        205,000              0        179,600
    59090                0              0        205,000              0        205,000              0        205,000              0        179,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    275     22,641,871      1,124,229     23,024,571        741,529     23,024,571        741,529     24,881,392      1,039,008
    59090              159     14,465,415        879,785     14,848,115        497,085     14,848,115        497,085     16,199,343        537,557
    59080               72      4,328,588         67,012      4,328,588         67,012      4,328,588         67,012      4,463,972        305,328
    54040               44      3,847,868        177,432      3,847,868        177,432      3,847,868        177,432      4,218,077        196,123
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           490     30,253,490      9,803,010     30,675,390      9,381,110     30,675,390      9,381,110     32,391,186      9,785,014
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,061,300              0      1,061,300              0      1,061,300              0      1,262,400
    Com. Personal       27        144,600              0        144,600              0        144,600              0        212,500              0
    Residential        304     15,643,475      7,651,025     15,682,675      7,611,825     15,682,675      7,611,825     15,979,343      7,799,457
    Industrial           0              0          5,900              0          5,900              0          5,900              0          6,000
    Commercial           0              0        205,000              0        205,000              0        205,000              0        179,600
    Agricultural       159     14,465,415        879,785     14,848,115        497,085     14,848,115        497,085     16,199,343        537,557
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59080           544     38,758,688     16,333,912     39,279,888     15,671,812     38,664,488     16,287,212     39,219,672     16,855,728
    Util. Personal       0              0        661,600              0        661,600              0        661,600              0        858,000
    Com. Personal        6        137,300              0        137,300              0        137,300              0        143,600              0
    Residential        466     34,292,800     15,605,300     34,814,000     14,943,200     34,198,600     15,558,600     34,612,100     15,692,400
    Agricultural        72      4,328,588         67,012      4,328,588         67,012      4,328,588         67,012      4,463,972        305,328
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 

  All: 54040           132      7,853,583      4,640,017      7,883,483      4,610,117      7,883,483      4,610,117      8,378,197      4,035,103
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,995,600              0      1,995,600              0      1,995,600              0      1,287,800
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         86      4,005,715      1,440,985      4,035,615      1,411,085      4,035,615      1,411,085      4,160,120      1,418,280
    Industrial           0              0      1,026,000              0      1,026,000              0      1,026,000              0      1,132,900
    Agricultural        44      3,847,868        177,432      3,847,868        177,432      3,847,868        177,432      4,218,077        196,123
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY STANWOOD
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,166     76,865,761     30,776,939     77,838,761     29,663,039     77,223,361     30,278,439     79,989,055     30,675,845
      Personal          35        281,900      3,718,500        281,900      3,718,500        281,900      3,718,500        356,100      3,408,200
        Real         1,131     76,583,861     27,058,439     77,556,861     25,944,539     76,941,461     26,559,939     79,632,955     27,267,645
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,718,500              0      3,718,500              0      3,718,500              0      3,408,200
    59090                0              0      1,061,300              0      1,061,300              0      1,061,300              0      1,262,400
    59080                0              0        661,600              0        661,600              0        661,600              0        858,000
    54040                0              0      1,995,600              0      1,995,600              0      1,995,600              0      1,287,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    35        281,900              0        281,900              0        281,900              0        356,100              0
    59090               27        144,600              0        144,600              0        144,600              0        212,500              0
    59080                6        137,300              0        137,300              0        137,300              0        143,600              0
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     856     53,941,990     24,697,310     54,532,290     23,966,110     53,916,890     24,581,510     54,751,563     24,910,137
    59090              304     15,643,475      7,651,025     15,682,675      7,611,825     15,682,675      7,611,825     15,979,343      7,799,457
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    59080              466     26,452,455     11,893,083     26,855,075     11,299,123     26,357,571     11,796,627     27,633,698     12,360,107
    54040               86      3,494,426      1,088,149      3,524,326      1,058,249      3,524,326      1,058,249      3,651,592      1,114,261
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        276,518              0        276,518              0        276,518              0        282,296
    59090                0              0          5,900              0          5,900              0          5,900              0          6,000
    54040                0              0        270,618              0        270,618              0        270,618              0        276,296
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0        185,273              0        185,273              0        185,273              0        160,113
    59090                0              0        185,273              0        185,273              0        185,273              0        160,113
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    275     12,415,779        686,310     12,663,072        439,017     12,663,072        439,017     12,930,157        633,596
    59090              159      8,097,570        555,668      8,344,863        308,375      8,344,863        308,375      8,605,318        316,341
    59080               72      2,384,340         53,985      2,384,340         53,985      2,384,340         53,985      2,351,117        238,988
    54040               44      1,933,869         76,657      1,933,869         76,657      1,933,869         76,657      1,973,722         78,267
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           490     22,094,640      7,746,408     22,381,107      7,459,941     22,381,107      7,459,941     23,059,809      7,815,990
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,061,300              0      1,061,300              0      1,061,300              0      1,262,400
    Com. Personal       27        144,600              0        144,600              0        144,600              0        212,500              0
    Residential        304     13,852,470      5,938,267     13,891,644      5,899,093     13,891,644      5,899,093     14,241,991      6,071,136
    Industrial           0              0          5,900              0          5,900              0          5,900              0          6,000
    Commercial           0              0        185,273              0        185,273              0        185,273              0        160,113
    Agricultural       159      8,097,570        555,668      8,344,863        308,375      8,344,863        308,375      8,605,318        316,341
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59080           544     28,974,095     12,608,668     29,376,715     12,014,708     28,879,211     12,512,212     30,128,415     13,457,095
    Util. Personal       0              0        661,600              0        661,600              0        661,600              0        858,000
    Com. Personal        6        137,300              0        137,300              0        137,300              0        143,600              0
    Residential        466     26,452,455     11,893,083     26,855,075     11,299,123     26,357,571     11,796,627     27,633,698     12,360,107
    Agricultural        72      2,384,340         53,985      2,384,340         53,985      2,384,340         53,985      2,351,117        238,988
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 

  All: 54040           132      5,428,295      3,431,024      5,458,195      3,401,124      5,458,195      3,401,124      5,625,314      2,756,624
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,995,600              0      1,995,600              0      1,995,600              0      1,287,800
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         86      3,494,426      1,088,149      3,524,326      1,058,249      3,524,326      1,058,249      3,651,592      1,114,261
    Industrial           0              0        270,618              0        270,618              0        270,618              0        276,296
    Agricultural        44      1,933,869         76,657      1,933,869         76,657      1,933,869         76,657      1,973,722         78,267
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY STANWOOD
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   Real & Personal   1,166     56,497,030     23,786,100     57,216,017     22,875,773     56,718,513     23,373,277     58,813,538     24,029,709
      Personal          35        281,900      3,718,500        281,900      3,718,500        281,900      3,718,500        356,100      3,408,200
        Real         1,131     56,215,130     20,067,600     56,934,117     19,157,273     56,436,613     19,654,777     58,457,438     20,621,509
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,718,500              0      3,718,500              0      3,718,500              0      3,408,200
    59090                0              0      1,061,300              0      1,061,300              0      1,061,300              0      1,262,400
    59080                0              0        661,600              0        661,600              0        661,600              0        858,000
    54040                0              0      1,995,600              0      1,995,600              0      1,995,600              0      1,287,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    35        281,900              0        281,900              0        281,900              0        356,100              0
    59090               27        144,600              0        144,600              0        144,600              0        212,500              0
    59080                6        137,300              0        137,300              0        137,300              0        143,600              0
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     856     43,799,351     18,919,499     44,271,045     18,256,465     43,773,541     18,753,969     45,527,281     19,545,504
    59090              304     13,852,470      5,938,267     13,891,644      5,899,093     13,891,644      5,899,093     14,241,991      6,071,136
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